

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 18544 of 2024

=====

SHIVKUMAR CHHOTALAL GUPTA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHESH K POOJARA(5879) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. KAUSHAL N DAVE(13999) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No.
1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 24/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. **Notice**, returnable on **28th October, 2024**. Learned APP waives service for the Respondent-State.

1.1 Direct service is permitted through the concerned police station.

UMESH/-

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)